FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-31-2001



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

101600722

1 00		ATENTS ONL			
TO: The Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	attached original dod	ument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	eement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Na	me	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frai Corrective Document	me #	Merger (For Us	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	f	
	me #		partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Harold R. Sm	nart			11/01/00	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1) Chuhe Zhou				Execution Date Month Day Year  11/01/00	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			ark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Dresser Equ	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 2601 Beltlin	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Carrollton	jh.	Texas	75006		
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name				-	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	A-1				
/B0/2001 DBYRNE 00000166 09696991 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	0.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington

d631239.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber 214/651-5533
Name [	David L. McCombs		
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100		
Address (line 4)	Dallas, TX 75202		
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance o	document # 3
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	, , ,,
	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/696,991	J		
*****			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parnamed executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
has n	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.] Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1394
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the b	est of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
attached	d copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to de	
indicate	d herein.		
David	L. McCombs	AM	1-18.01
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0482

PATENT / DOCKET NUMBER: 26334.8

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Harold R. Smart **(1)** 

City of Portsmouth State of Rhode Island

**(2)** Chuhe Zhou City of Stoughton State of Massachusetts

have invented certain improvements in

## VALVE POSITIONER SYSTEM

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, (hereinafter called DRESSER), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DRESSER its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DRESSER its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DRESSER may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DRESSER.

1

D-831843.1

PATENT / DOCKET NUMBER: 26334.8

Signed and sealed:						
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE				
(1) Avon	11-1-00	Dains fu				
		Chuhe Zhou				
State of Massac	chusetts !k					
On this day of day of, 2000, before me personally came Chuhe Zhou to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.						
Nancy B. Peteron PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY					
? Personally Known	? Produced Identification	n in the form of				
	MY COMMISSION EX SEPTEMBER 16, 2	(PIRES 2005				

D-831843.1

3

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0484

## PATENT / DOCKET NUMBER: 26334.8

Signed	d and sealed:					
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE			
(1)	Avon	11-1-00	Harold R. Smart			
(1)	State of <u>Massa chuse</u> 773	<u></u>				
On this day of, 2000, before me personally came Harold R. Smart to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.						
PRINT	Name of Notary SIGN	Manay B. P.	Tuson			
? Pers	sonally Known?	Produced Identification	n in the form of			

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 16, 2005

D-831843.1

**RECORDED: 01/22/2001** 

•

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0485